TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/07/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLDGROUP CONSULTING, INC.		09/07/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISERV INSUREWORX, INC.	
Street Address:	475 14th Street, Site 850	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034083-9324 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0229

900112674

Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
Date:	07/31/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=A2752499#page1.tif source=A2752499#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0230

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:14 PM 09/07/2006 FILED 06:14 PM 09/07/2006 SRV 060831046 - 3228196 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

FISERV MERGER SUB, INC. (a Delawarc corporation)

WITH AND INTO

WORLDGROUP CONSULTING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), WorldGroup Consulting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Fiscry Merger Sub, Inc.

Delaware

WorldGroup Consulting, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which Fisery Merger Sub, Inc. will merge with and into WorldGroup Consulting. Inc. (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That WorldGroup Consulting, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of WorldGroup Consulting, Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the marger herein certified by striking out Article I thereof, relating to the name of the Surviving Corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article;

"Article L. The name of the corporation is Fiscav Insure Worx, Inc."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 475 14th Street, Site 850, Oakland, CA 94612.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0231

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation:

SEVENTH: That pursuant to Section 103 of the General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WorldGroup Consulting, Inc. has caused this

WORLDGROUP CONSULTING, INC.

Name: Gary J. Sherne

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0232